

CITY OF SIDNEY
24-04 ODOT URBAN PAVING CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION

February 29, 2024

Line No.	Ref. No.	Item Description	QTY	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		DL SMITH CONCRETE NORWALK, OH		SPEARMAN BROS SIDNEY, OH		FISHEL COMPANY COLUMBUS, OH	
					Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	9,000	L.F.	\$17.00	\$153,000.00	\$15.00	\$135,000.00	\$33.00	\$297,000.00	\$11.20	\$100,800.00
2	202	4" Concrete Removed, As needed as directed	510	S.F.	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$7.72	\$3,937.20
3	202	6" Concrete Removed, As needed as directed	4,400	S.F.	\$5.00	\$22,000.00	\$3.00	\$13,200.00	\$5.00	\$22,000.00	\$7.61	\$33,484.00
4	452	6" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement, As needed as directed	490	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$49,000.00	\$85.00	\$41,650.00	\$70.00	\$34,300.00	\$370.64	\$181,613.60
5	608	4" Concrete Walk, As needed as directed	510	S.F.	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$15.00	\$7,650.00	\$15.00	\$7,650.00	\$17.09	\$8,715.90
6	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2 w/ 24" Gutter	6,595	L.F.	\$42.00	\$276,990.00	\$32.00	\$211,040.00	\$18.75	\$123,656.25	\$32.84	\$216,579.80
7	609	Barrier Curb, Type 6	2,405	L.F.	\$34.00	\$81,770.00	\$28.00	\$67,340.00	\$15.50	\$37,277.50	\$31.62	\$76,046.10
8	611	Reconnect drain tiles thru curb with like kind pipe.	3	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$255.55	\$766.65
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,696.55	\$6,696.55
10	623	Construction layout stakes and surveying, As Per Plan	1	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,786.19	\$26,786.19
11	659	Seeding and Mulching	1,790	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$21,480.00	\$12.00	\$21,480.00	\$8.00	\$14,320.00	\$12.18	\$21,802.20
		TOTAL				\$634,840.00		\$507,990.00		\$561,753.75		\$677,228.19